CH \$1720,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	09/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARCUBE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	8834 Capital of Texas Highway North
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5966056
Patent Number:	5926172
Patent Number:	5994952
Patent Number:	6148182
Patent Number:	6167241
Patent Number:	6020839
Patent Number:	6037884
Patent Number:	6119146
Patent Number:	6038616
Patent Number:	6012101
Patent Number:	6421393
Patent Number:	6426970
Patent Number:	6633934
Patent Number:	6385666
Patent Number:	6708247
T GOTT TIGHTSOT.	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 027135 FRAME: 0663

Patent Number:	6735658
Patent Number:	6886055
Patent Number:	7069368
Patent Number:	7043748
Patent Number:	6944826
Patent Number:	7328261
Patent Number:	7318095
Patent Number:	7139809
Patent Number:	7325033
Patent Number:	7161557
Patent Number:	7430616
Patent Number:	7370336
Patent Number:	7434220
Patent Number:	7370083
Application Number:	10409219
Application Number:	10662932
Application Number:	10662954
Application Number:	10662955
Application Number:	10662968
Application Number:	11237612
Application Number:	11534454
Application Number:	11534545
Application Number:	11843457
Application Number:	12032429
Application Number:	12032446
Application Number:	12032462
Application Number:	12032477
Application Number:	09349685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420 **Phone**: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 305983-1060 CLEARCUBE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin O'Brien

Total Attachments: 4
source=ClearCube signed patent release#page1.tif
source=ClearCube signed patent release#page2.tif
source=ClearCube signed patent release#page3.tif

source=ClearCube signed patent release#page4.tif

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of September 21, 2011, by Bridge Bank, National Association ("Lender") in favor of ClearCube Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 8834 Capital of Texas Highway North, Austin, TX 78759.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the patent items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 6, 2008, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2008 at Reel Number 021645 and Frame Number 0719.

WHEREAS Company and Lender are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each of which is dated September 16, 2011 (the "2011 Loan Documents"). Under the terms of the 2011 Loan Documents, the Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain collateral that does not include the Patents.

ACCORDINGLY, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Patents.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Patents.

LENDER:

Bridge Bank, National Association

By: DEREK ALMEIRA

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

55 Almaden Blvd. #100 San Jose, CA 95113

974381 v1/HN

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Application Date
Method and apparatus for enabling the transmission of multiple wide bandwidth electrical signals	5,966,056	10/12/99
Video data transmission and display system and associated methods for encoding/decoding synchronization information and video data	5,926,172	07/20/99
Narrow band-pass interferometric filter having enhanced operational characteristics	5,994,952	11/30/99
Technique to facilitate the independent bi-directional data transmission on a single amplitude modulated carrier	6,148,182	11/14/00
Technique for performing amplitude modulation without creating side-bands	6,167,241	12/26/00
An analog technique to detect asymmetric radio frequency pulses	6,020,839	02/01/00
Technique to encode multiple digital data streams in limited bandwidth for transmission in a single medium	6,037,884	03/14/00
Computer network having multiple remotely located human interfaces sharing a common computing system	6,119,146	09/12/00
Computer system with remotely located interface where signals are encoded at the computer system, transferred through a 4-wire cable, and decoded at the interface	6,038,616	03/14/00
Computer network having commonly located computing systems	6,012,101	01/04/00
Technique to transfer multiple data streams over a wire or wireless medium	6,421,393	07/16/02
Bi-directional signal coupler method and apparatus	6,426,970	07/30/02

974381 v1/HN

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Application Date
Computer system having reduced cabling requirements	6,633,934	10/14/03
Computer system having remotely located i/o devices where signals are encoded at the computer system through two encoders and decoded at i/o devices through two decoders	6,385,666	05/07/02
Extending a universal serial bus to allow communication with usb devices at a remote location	6,708,247	03/16/04
System and method for combining computer video and remote universal serial bus in an extended cable	6,735.658	05/11/04
Computer on a card with a remote human interface	6,886,055	04/26/05
System of co-located computers in a framework including removable function modules for adding modular functionality	7,069,368	06/27/06
Computer network comprising computing systems with remotely located human interfaces	7,043,748	05/09/06
Method of operating a system of co-located computers and remote human interfaces	6,944,826	09/13/05
Distributed resource manager	7,328,261	02/05/08
Data fail-over for a multi-computer system	7,318,095	01/08/08
System and method for providing virtual network attached storage using excess distributed storage capacity	7,139,809	11/21/06
Transmitting video and audio signals from a human interface to a computer	10/409,219	04/08/03
A video conferencing system using video manager to provide picture-in-picture image to display devices Located remotely from co-located computing systems	7,325,033	01/29/08

974381 v1/HN

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Application Date
Selectively updating a display in a multi-display system	7,161,557	01/09/07
System and method for reducing user-application interactions to archivable form	7,430,616	09/30/08
System and method for creating complex distributed applications	10/662,932	09/15/03
Distributed computing infrastructure including small peer-to-peer applications	7,370,336	05/06/08
Distributed computing infrastructure including autonomous intelligent management system	7,434,220	10/07/08
System and method for multi-functional xml-capable software applications on a peer-to-peer network	10/662,954	09/15/03
System and method for automatic software retrieval on a peer-to-peer network	10/662,955	09/15/03
Distributed computing infrastructure including multiple collaborative sessions	10/662,968	09/15/09
Analog video signal transmission over twisted-pair wires	11/237,612	09/28/05
Amorphic computing	11/534,454	09/22/06
Utility computing system having co-located computer systems for provision of computing resources	11/534,545	09/22/06
System and method for providing virtual network attached storage using excess distributed storage capacity	7,370,083	05/06/08
Fail-over in a multi-computer system	11/843,457	08/22/07
Maintaining a pool of free virtual machines on a server computer	12/032,429	02/15/08
Associating virtual machines on a server computer with	12/032,446	02/15/08
particular users on an exclusive basis transferring a virtual machine from a remote server computer for local execution by a client computer	12/032,462	02/15/08
Moving execution of a virtual machine across different virtualization platforms	12/032,477	02/15/08
Video monitor having an input/output device interface board incorporated therein	09/349,685	07/08/99

974381 vI/HN